 SERVICE MANUAL

PARTS LIST

woor 172211

1S MANUAL MUST BE USED AS A SET TOGETHER WITH SEPARATELY
PUBLISHED 1722W SERVICE MANUAL AND PARTS LIST.

TH


klepaczewski

klepaczewski

klepaczewski


I. TECHNICAL DATA

TRACK SYSTEM

4-track 2-channel sterec/monaural system

REEL CAPACITY

Up to 7" reel

TAPE SPEED

7-1/2 and 3-3/4 ips (+2%)

WOW & FLUTTER

Less than 0.14% RMS at 7-1/2 ips
Less than (.18% RMS at 3-3/4 ips

FREQUENCY RESPONSE

303 Hz to 21,000 Hz (+3 dB) at 7-1/2 ips using wide vange tape
40 Hz to 15,000 Hz (+3 dB} at 3-3/4 ips using wide range tape
30 Hz to 18,000 Hz (=3 dB) at 7-1/2 ips using low noise tape
40 Hz to 13,000 Hz (3 dB) at 3-3/4 ips using low noise tape

DISTORTION Less than 2% (1,000 Hz *0" V1)
QUTPUT POWER 10W total music power (5W/5W) at 8 ohms

6W continuous power (3W/3W) at 8 ohms

SIGNAL TO NOISE RATIO

Better than 50 dB

ERASE RATIO

Better than 70 dB

CROSS-TALK

Better than 60 AB {monaural)
Better than 45 dB (stereo)

BIAS FREQUENCY

63 kHz

HEADS (2): One recording/playback head & one erase head
MOTOR {1y: 2-speed induction motor

FAST FORWARD & REWIND TIME 80/100 sec, using a 1200 ft. tape at 50/60 Hz
RECORDING CAPACITY 3 hours stereo recording using a 1800 ft. tape at 3-3/4 ips.

OUTPUT JACKS

Line {2}: 1.23V (0" VU)/30 ohms

Required load impedance: more than 10 kohms
Phone (1}: 100 mV/8 ohms
Speaker (2): 3W/8 ohms each

INPUT JACK Microphone (2}: 0.5 mV/100 kohms
Line {2): 150 mV/330 kohms

DIN JACK V{15 mV

SPEAKER 2 built-in 57" speakers

SEMI-CONDUCTORS Transistors: 16, Diodes: 4

POWER REQUIREMENTS

120V/60 Hz for US & Canada

220V{50 Hz for Europe

100V, 50/60 Hz for JPN

100V — 240V, 50/60 Hz for Other countries

DIMENSIONS 358(W) x 360(H) x 248(D} mm
(14 x 14.1 x 9.87)
WEIGHT 13.2 kg (29 tbs)




KER S,

(SWIO)

D PHONE

~£207 }
CH.

s30T}

7
:
g

JACK JT
5C.

N
[L5-520T)

¥
AKER SW,

G
JACKIJE . D)

LS

{5Wioh

CTY

v
TO LING QUFTRUT

w
=
¥
@
o
=
L
k4
2

TO CHASSIS
POWER SECTION

T HEA
FROM
POWER AME
O RIGHT CH.

SE

1

LY.
REI

LWL

gL BT SPEA

T

;
Ty

M

=10
e pg -1 SWE

o RE

- W

4 : . ....R.‘..’I 1hmAT

] s

T—

L]

FROM TRACK
SELECTOR SW(SWT
FROM TRACK

SELECTOR SW.I5W

I COMPOSITION OF VARIOUS P.C BOARDS

1. PRE AMP P.C BOARD (L§-5209)

dWr 3ud Blﬂg 4

s | {OVMS )

. "..‘ L 58 S
R e A ZN_H3LFW NA
s we——=== W3 LHOW (L

© oupcis” L o " 5 el
{9)18A IHOL DL = Y s i :
i <

5.
- OIf Hogr

“(Bj2HA TT0N
A oL

AN OHORG I

2. MAIN AMP/OSC/POWER SUPPLY P.C BOARD (LS-5207)



. PARTS LIST

The compaosite parts of Model 1722-II, except for those which have been changed as per the list below, are identical
to those of Model 1722W. Therefore, when ordering parts for this tape deck, please utilize Model 1722W Parts List.

1. HEAD BLOCK

I‘:Zf‘ Parts No. Description

1-5% ZWS16993  Nut M3, #1

1-Bx Z5201475  Screw, pan hezd 2x3

1-.12 HEs613593 ERASE HEAD E4-240FE
1-16 MZ673402 Lifter Mi. Base Part LS

1-17 ZWd455837 Washer (Nylon) D6, 1x10x2t
1-19 ZW27T01401 'E’ Ring 3M

Added Z5414044  Screw, countersunk head 4x8

2. REEL TABLE BLOCK

EZT’ Parts No. Description
2-7 MT516565 ‘0" Ring 2.8x1.%
-8 MT458943 Reel Retainer
2-19  MT252123 Friction Cloth {C)
2-20 MR252055 Take-up Roller (B}
Added ZW553872 Washer (NYLON) D6.2x13x0.8t
.22 MT438636 Reel Targue Adjust Thrust (6}
D&.2x13x1t
Asdded ZW2e0098  Washer (SUF) D61 x10x0.51
2-28 MT435581 Reel Torgue Adjust Thrust {1)
D5 8x10.3x11t
2-31 MT676383 XR Reel Metat Mt. Parts
Part LS
2-34 ZW260111 Washer (Nylon) D&.1x10x0.8t
2-26 MR256083 Reel Table Pultey
2-37 25379350  Screw, pan head 3x6
2-43 MTa 38647 Reel Torque Adjust Thrust (7)
D&.2x13 0.5t
Added ZW2601d4d4 Washer (NYLON)Y D6 1x10x0. 3¢t

Schematic

Na.

&1-8

Sehematic
No.

IR-139
AR-102
B00- 226
808-221

161021

101016

ZR-191

J00-239

191022

3. MOTOR/BELT CHANGE LEVER BLOCK

E:j‘ Farts No. Description
MOTOR BLOCK
3-1x BM250931 A Motor Block Comp. 1C-i6Y
18-1, 2 {UyT,AAL,CEE, BEAB)
312 MZ266095 Motor Mt. Plate (L) Part 24X
Added ZW321716 Washer (BSP) D5.1x10.3x0.3t
Added ZW374545 Washer (PBP) D5.1x10.3x0.4t
Added ZW266106 Washer (PBP) D5.1%10.3x%0.5t
3.22 MR&E2727 24 Motor Pulley (B) Part 24L
3-23 MR&22716  Knurling Pulley Part 24X
Added MT519186 Thermal Protector {CSA)
Added 2Z5581295  Screw, binding head 4x25(C54)
Added ZWa13188 Nut M4, #1{CSA)
BELTCHANGE LEVER BLOCK
Added ZW260144 Washer (NYLON) D6 x3 0x0.3t

4. FLYWHEEL BLOCK

Ref. P -

No. arts No. Description

4-5 MZe&75887 Main Case Part 1630
4-16  ZW413278  Nui M5, #1

4-17% 78416687  Screw, binding head 4x8

Schematic

No.

24X-740B
52-1-14

Sehematic
Ha.

1630-205

5. SWITCH BLOCK

When ordering parts, please describe Parts Number, Description, and Model Number in detail.

ﬁff' Parts No. Description Sd‘;;:’“‘
Added BS£82637 SW. Block Comp. L5 (CS4)
5-3 M5649956 Y Type RWD Shaft 25-8-7
Added ZW322110 Washer (NYLON) D& 1x10x1t
Added ZW260076 Washer (NYLON) D6, 1x10x%0.5t
Added ZW260111 Washer (NYLON) D6.1x10x0.8t
Added ZW2e0144 Washer (NYLON) D6 1=10x0.3¢
£.20x  ZW432347 Washer {Luminar) D6.2x13%0.125t
o521 ZW413267 Flange Nut M4
5-26x  ZWSE0642  Washer (5PC) D3.1x5x0.5¢
5-27 MZ206515 Amp SW. Cam (B) MER-243%
5.29 MZ610301 Cam (A-3} ME-242
Added Z5413201  Screw, pan head 4x8
6. MECHA ASSEMELY BLOCK
E:’:’ Parts Na. Deseription Sc}’ﬂ':m
TAFPE GUIDE BLOCK
G-1x B2636926 Tape Guide Block Comp. LE-6
Added ZW259907 Washer (PBF) DS 1x10.3x0.2t
6-5 MWV539630 Roller, resin LE LE 1607
Added ZW274048 Nut M5
SPEED CHANGE BLOCK
6-10 25432543  Screw, pan head 2.6x4
MECHA ASSEMBLY BLOCK
6-18x Z5421806  Screw, pan head 3x8
6-20x  ZW413188 Nut M4, #1
6-22x 25413201 Screw, pan head 4x§
Added Z5302945  8-Tight Screw, 3x8
(Pan} (BLACK) (AAL)
6-32 EQ678093 Ham Backing Coil Part 20T
(U/T, AAL, CSA) | 2334
6-33x EO678115 Ham Backing Coil Part 30T
(CEE) (BEAR} 23-3-41
6-39 ML674357 Start Lever Part MS 4TR-122
6-41 Z3417216  Screw, pan head 3x4
6-44 Z5472965  Screw, pan head 3x18§
Added ZW4a62E57 Washer (FEP) D4.3x11x0.41
Added ZW462868 Washer (FBP) D4.3x11x0.5t
Added ZS413177  Screw, pan head 4x10 w/washer
Added ZW330434  asdjust. Washer (II) Dax13x0.5¢
Added ZW33D456  Adjust. Washer (U} Ddx13x1t
Added ZWa39547  Adjust. Washer {U) Ddx13x1.5t
6-55 ML&63355 Lever (B.D.) Part 904 900-103
G-a1 ML&78148 G.H. Lever Part 53X
6-63 25200395  Screw, countersunk head 3x6
6-64x ZW260133 Washer (FIBER) D6.1x10x1t
(BLACK})
6-65 MI241413 Idler Wheel (D) Part LE-6 LE-1610
Added ZS6G8321  Screw, pan head 3x6 W=§
6-71 5B625004 Rec. Button (RED) 900-167
6-78x  ZW259773 Washer (NYLON) D4.1x7x0.5t
6-80 ML668700 Supply Brake Part 300 800-113
6-84 MZ678150 Take-up Brake Fart 900 900-114
6-97 25200384  Screw, countersunk head 3xé
6-100 ML663827 2.speed Motor Lever(F) Part M8  M8-107
£-102 ML241413  Idler Wheel {D) Part LE-6 LE-16t0
6-103 ML6638B05 Lever (K} Part 900 800-111
6-108 MI675450 Middle Wheel {C) LE-1006
6-110 ML663816 Pinch Roller Lever Part 4aTR
6-117 Z8323728 Screw, binding head 3x5




Ref.
No.

Added
6-128x

Added
Added

Added

Parts No.

MHZE2168
EJ48173%

EJ481746

EJ481757

EJ654581

Description

Pause Lever Fastener

4 Mate-N-Lock Cap Housing
9P Camp. (PY 1722 (L/T)

A Mare-N-Lock Cap Housing
9P Comp. (P) 1722 (AAL)

A Mate-N-Lock Cap Housing
3P Comp. (P) 1722 (CEE)

A Mate-N-Lock Cap Housing
P Comp. (J} 1722 (CSA)

8. MAIN AMP/OSC/POWER SUPPLY
P.C BOARD (LS-5207) BLOCK

Ref.
Mo.

Added

B8-3
&-5
Added

Parts Nao,

BAZ75944

Z5421806

25447840
ZW3173802

8-R12,13 ER325012

Description

Main Amp, OS50 & Power
Supply P.C Board Comp.
LS(UL} (AAL)
Serew, pan head 3x8
Tapping Screw #2, 3x8 (BR)
Toothed Lock Washer
Wire-wound/R. (L Type)
1/2W 0.5 ohm (K)

9, AMP ASSEMBLY BLOCK

Ref,
MNo.

9-11x
%12
9-18

9-41
9-44

9-45
9-44
§-50
Added

9-52
9-53

9-56
Added
9-59
9-60
Added

Added

, Added

9-66
9-67

Farts Mo, Description
JACKPLATE BLOCK

BJ6 54985 Jack Plate Block Comp. LS.2
EZes54330  Jack Plate L5-2

S5K&652397  Knob 0512-2

AMP, ASSEMBLY BLOCK

EI547435
ZW260368

ZWS554624
EJ6 01481

SB304616
EC2586198

Z353123728
EM666450

BT663693
BT305577
25200700
EJag1577
EJ4g6360

E}ag6371

EJ6s54592

EF277402
EW374894

Mic. Jack 2FMJ4
Washer (FIBER) D9.2x18x0.5t
(BLACK)
E Jack Nut
Mie. Jack 3PMI4
Fush Button {B) LS-2
A CeramiefC. AL-1Q
0.01uF(Z) 125WV
Screw, binding head 3x5
VU Meter D18A6ER
{(U/T,CSA,CEE,BEAB)
A Power Trans, LST-2 (AAL)
A Power Trans. LST-6 (BEAB)
Tapping Screw #2, 4xB (Round)
A Mate-N-Lock Plug Housing
9P Comp. (P) 1722W/L (U/T)
A Mate-N-Lock Plug Housing
9P Comp. (P) 1722W (AAL)
A Mate-N-Lock Plug Housing
9P Comp. (P) 17221 (CEE)
_ (BEAB)
A Mate-N.Lock Plug Housing
9P Comp, 1722W (CSA)
2 Fuse 5T-6 1A
A AC Cord CUL 3M (U/T)

Schematic
No.

LE-1007

L5-1201

L5-1201

Ls-1201

L5-1208

Schematie
Na.

35-4-2

Sehematic
Wo.

L5523z
31-5-128
H-1+4

-4

7-1-56
31-2-45
L5-5230
24-5-6%
46-1-118
38-4-400
38-4-593
LS-5u16

L5-5216

LS-5216

L5-5233
3%-1-63
26-3-19

Ref.
No.

968
9-69
9-70
Added
9.72
9-73x

9-T6x

9-78

Added

Added

Added

9-88
8-89
9-93
9-94%
9-95x
Added
Added

Ref.
Na.

10-1x

10-2x

10-5
10-8
i0-34

10-10

10-13x
10-14x
10-22x

10-35
10-38
16-39

1 0-40x%

10-42

10-44
10-46x
10-47
10-39
10-50
10-55%
10-56

When ordering p;arts, please describe Parts Number, Description, and Model Number in detail.

4

Parts No, Description
Ew2071742 A AC Cord CUL {UL, CSA)
EW354240 A AC Cord ER-0150 (CEE)
EW604585 A AC Cord BSI {BEAB)
75434250  Screw, pan head 4x8, wiwasher
EZ631945  Strain Relief SR-4N-4
EZ246936 Strain Relief SR-6W-1
(WG, 3 core) (BEAB)
EI305578 2P Fuse Holder (smatl) L5-2
(BEAB)
EF668474 A Fuse (SEMKO T Type)
400m AT (BEAR)
EFs01964 A Fuse (SEMKO T Type)
1.6AT (BEAB)
78455207 Tapping Screw #2, 3x5 (BR)
fAAL)
25447840 Tapping Screw #2, 3x8 (BR}
(CEE, BEAB)
55669576  Speaker 75E-8B
Z5553090 Screw, binding head 4x14
SM305009 Jack Name Pate (D)
5M305011 Jack Name Plate (E} (CSA}
SM305250 Jack Name Pate {G) (AAL)
SM305012 Jack Name Plate (F) (CEE)
SM305579  Jack Name Plate (H) (BEAR)

10. FINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK

Parts No. Description

FRONT PANEL BLOCK

BD303408 Front Panel Block Comp,

1722-11 (UST)
BP30340¢  Front Panel Block Comp.
172211 (UfL)

(AAL,CSA,CEE,BEAR)

SC304619 Head Cover Base {B)

SE304617  Meter Escutcheon (B)

8E56%744  Knob Escutcheon

CASE BLOCK

BC5583312  Waood Case Block Comp, 1722W

ZW419646 Washer (SPC) D4.5x9.8x0.5¢

75324251 Screw, pan head 4x25

75324448 Tapping Screw #1, 3x10
{Truss) (BLACK)

FINAL ASSEMBLY BLOCK

ZS467853  Screw, truss head 3xé W=6
SC304618  Head Cover (B)
$M304622 Head Cover Name Plate (B)
(/T AAL,CSA CEE)
oM304622 Head Cover Name Flate (B}
(BEAB)
25355511 Screw, binding head 3x6
{BLACK) (U/T,AAL,CEE,CSA)
$K&31326 Pinch Roller Cap (C) Part MY
ZW2B4275 Washer (NYLON) D6.2x13%2
$K304873 Mecha Knob Part LS
SK631078 Double Knob (Upper) Part CW
SK304621 Double Knob (Lower})
ZS608714  Screw, truss head 4x12
§K259345 Pause Knob (C) Part MU-3

Schematie
Me.

26-3-45

26-3-37

48

278

40-1-165

19-1-53

39-1-53

29-2-7

LS-6220/6238
LS-6229/6238
L5-6229/623%

LS-6229/6238
L5-6220/6242

Schematic
No.

L5-6203
L5-6220
TD-6017

L5-4202

LE-6204

L&-6235

LE-623%

ME-6020
LS-6234
MY-6208
L5-6236

MR-612




ACG2IgY| 22 oN
WYHOYId DIYWIHDS
2221/ /el

T2/l

Meel!

L206-587 QuV0a 33 dAY H3IM0Od

|

w4 T
g8
j} 3
"3
e
e oo
LR

[~
.

JAL0H TWHEIHL

=

»

-4 pum——— - A
o i
S Y]
233 4 e e W
[y g
T - M
EMg
. w
[al} R O
5 m
=]
L > £
¥ [
o
_. . '
ho Lo ﬂ

INYOIHAYS TT yvd STIONYMWSIIN EIDFId 530 MY ING
FLINNTEE ¥ 8NGd AN0LUIEDY 153 INIWENWHLINGS 37 L] SLNPSDANGD
37 437 14N SN eV, 30 FLHRIF5 30 38530 3T YINGLNVE

HNOJ "3L3MNS 30 SINTILIET SENYSOSNODY S NG 11T AHIKISE LY A
Sluvd Q3AKINHGIIL
G HIHALITININYH HLIM LTNG SININOdWG] TeorEy ALIAYS 33vNI3H
‘LSS QANKILNGD MOJ SLNANOAWODY TRIILIED ALTIYS SIALTINUNIT ONINEYR

Tzl
Meed)

wy

QaRO0Y
aRBZO00

ARG IYIR THY A aEIm

[won [ ea]ovig ezl

(TmzeLl

[avst] a 933

¥

THOG

!

. =
AQEZIV ® =
IHOE = LT B
ACLZIN % 7] | bl
: 3 ! a
5 w0 Tumm o
! (o]
1 =
| a
I [
1
; o
||||||| ) 1
£-157 1k i
a-iprk ¥ [=
L )

£

—

330%/8v38

d e
L)
DHMOIN] gu®
N S
w
e Lu*.a M._n_
an T L1 E 1
oo — LG
L] 9 H
ho ‘Jv -~J
ﬂ “||||I|“
[lpotena Lo M L
L] L
5 N
v qv ommﬂ_..nwﬂ_
23
n ; Lt
[ TR B R TR
Nﬂ‘a_nmé_
| TRy | -
55 3T

:
L

o0C/021+£E;
it

P

T22.|

(Mmeelt OM

(R HOIEN ]
s Y
j]%'s'
1=

-5 GYV08 Jd SWY H3M

O

1"gH1

o

nzz2//mezd |




V. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

avcaigyl e
WYLOYIA DUYIANIHOS
12211/ /M2l

(2026-51) Quvod 'DJ AlddNs HIM0d 6 JWY HIMO

T,

DT 17

21N

o i

AOPEH DD I

310W

5

Al 1z

..muuu +mu u.lm . uu“
N ) w&z Fe |3
Wl _H.M.-I-—Z mw ...»mn !MB.

2] 'l

FR
LT oreris-sin O ] \_
£ o
h. ] T

29w

CMUIEDI 3 ENL

[T ]

LamL

ol el
r |
s

{r DO A £33 'J‘ S rL
’M}_—j

\|)

2L

[ F

B0d IL3pnE M =

S HITO MMR 3N TIEWAY 1 39 3LN03S 30 3u3d 31 BiMd1NmA
LIHD SLNYSOJHUD STV KON THF IWIMISSILEAAY

516t QHONINNTIEH

[ LT HLiA NG E[ VYILIEE AL3dVE 3IVTdIN
7’ 13405 QANMAHOD B3] SLNINGIMOT THHLLED A L3378 SLTDNANIT ONINeri

F3
EX ] =
TRHaFE T T T G JeE152 (UL

(B025-5)

QHYOR D HWY 3ud

vy
3
ik th- PR SR Ll oE

LE7 WG L4E
PR

1

i

)

T

o

L NIES

SRl

B gy

[ISaE TS

vADs. Bags

TER0L) et vk

TZZA/MELL)




